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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:33:20AM

Assembly District 61

 4,135 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 356 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,504 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,504 

 3,104 MARIA NOVAK (DEMOCRATIC)

 951 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (REPUBLICAN)

 112 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CLAY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,169 

Unrecorded  335 

Assembly District 62

 34,805 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,416 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 198 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,421 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,421 

 5,837 MARIA NOVAK (DEMOCRATIC)

 26,882 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,757 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN ZACCANELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BABIEKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN K. DORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY BURDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR N. CHICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FRAHER (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA WICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YILI DAUTAJ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,497 

Unrecorded  1,924 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:33:20AM

Assembly District 63

 10,906 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 721 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,676 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,676 

 3,470 MARIA NOVAK (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,990 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (REPUBLICAN)

 504 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXIA CAPOTE-DUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA DODD (WRITE-IN)

 2 CESAR A. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KOPCIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL P. DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM HENLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GUASTELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA FAISON (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,981 

Unrecorded  695 

Assembly District 64

 20,097 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,019 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 90 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,206 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,206 

 5,049 MARIA NOVAK (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,924 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,029 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MULLER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIGI VARRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY TEMPLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FARAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS STALIANO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAN NESHIDA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,017 

Unrecorded  1,189 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:33:20AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Richmond) - Richmond County

 69,943 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,512 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 350 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  73,807 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  73,807 

 17,460 MARIA NOVAK (DEMOCRATIC)

 48,747 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (REPUBLICAN)

 3,402 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA CAPOTE-DUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA DODD (WRITE-IN)

 2 CESAR A. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KOPCIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MULLER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL P. DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIGI VARRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY TEMPLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN ZACCANELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BABIEKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FARAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN K. DORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY BURDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM HENLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS STALIANO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GUASTELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA FAISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR N. CHICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FRAHER (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA WICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAN NESHIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YILI DAUTAJ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  69,664 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:33:20AM

Unrecorded  4,143 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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